## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

## **BY-LAW NO. 11-97**

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION
OF AN AGREEMENT WITH HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN
IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER
OF COMMUNITY AND SOCIAL SERVICES AND THE
CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY RELATING
TO DELIVERY OF SOCIAL SERVICES (ONTARIO WORKS)

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into an agreement with Her Majesty the Queen in right of Ontario as represented by the Minister of Community and Social Services dated the 17th day of February 1997 relating to Delivery of Social Services (Ontario Works).
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Her Majesty the Queen in right of Ontario as represented by the Minister of Community and Social Services and to affix thereto the Corporate seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 17TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 1997
READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 17TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 1997.
READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 17TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 1997.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK